ARIZONA

Apache
Cochise
Cocohino
Gila
Graham
Greenlee
La Paz
Maricopa
Mohave
Navajo
Pima
Pinal
Santa Cruz
Yavapai

Yuma

PCPULATION CHANGE IN ARIZONA BY COUNTY

April 1, 1980
Census Population

1980 TO 1990

April 1, 1990
Census Population

2,716,546

52,108
85,686
75,008
37,080
22,862
11,406
12,557
1,509,175
55,865
67,629
531,443
90,918
20,459
68,145

76,205

*Indicates revision.

3,665,339 *

61,591
97,624
96,591
40,216
26,554

8,008
13,844

2,122,101
93,497
77,674 *

666,957 *
116,397 *
29,676

107,714

106,895

Number
Change

948,793

9,483
11,938
21,583

3,136
3,692
-3,398
1,287

612,926
37,632
10,045

135,514
25,479

9,217
39,569

30,690

Percent .
Change

34.93%

18.20%
13.93%
2B.77%
8.46%
16.15%
«29.79%
10.25%
40.61%
67.36%
14.85%
25.50%
28.02%
45.05%
58.07%

40.27%



