

**POPULATION CHANGE IN ARIZONA BY COUNTY
1980 TO 1990**

	<u>April 1, 1980 Census Population</u>	<u>April 1, 1990 Census Population</u>	<u>Number Change</u>	<u>Percent Change</u>
ARIZONA	2,716,546	3,665,339 *	948,793	34.93%
Apache	52,108	61,591	9,483	18.20%
Cochise	85,686	97,624	11,938	13.93%
Coconino	75,008	96,591	21,583	28.77%
Gila	37,080	40,216	3,136	8.46%
Graham	22,862	26,554	3,692	16.15%
Greenlee	11,406	8,008	-3,398	-29.79%
La Paz	12,557	13,844	1,287	10.25%
Maricopa	1,509,175	2,122,101	612,926	40.61%
Mohave	55,865	93,497	37,632	67.36%
Navajo	67,629	77,674 *	10,045	14.85%
Pima	531,443	666,957 *	135,514	25.50%
Pinal	90,918	116,397 *	25,479	28.02%
Santa Cruz	20,459	29,676	9,217	45.05%
Yavapai	68,145	107,714	39,569	58.07%
Yuma	76,205	106,895	30,690	40.27%

*Indicates revision.